There was a second conduit debt outstanding that was issued in 2013 on behalf of Scioto County. The
original issuance was for Economic Development Facilities Refunding Revenue Bonds in the amount of
$1,815,000. As of December 31, 2020, the outstanding balance of this debt reported by Scioto County was
$845,000.

There was a third conduit debt outstanding that was issued in 2020 on behalf of PureCycle Technologies.
The original issuance was for Exempt Facility Revenue Bonds in the amount of $249,550,000. As of
December 31, 2020, the outstanding balance of this debt was $249,550,000.

Restatement of Beginning Net Position -The Port Authority discovered an error in unearned revenue
reported in past years that required correction. Beginning net position was restated to reflection this
correction.
Continue

Net Position, As Reported December 31, 2019 $811,133
Restatement for Overstated Unearned Revenue 38,401

Restated Net Position, As Reported January 1, 2020 $849,534

NOTE 29 - CONDENSED COMPONENT UNIT STATEMENTS

CONDENSED COMPONENT UNIT STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

Scioto
County
Airport

Authority

Scioto County
Land

Reutilization
Corporation

Southern
Ohio
Port

Authority Total
Assets:
Equity in Pooled Cash and Cash Equivalents $72,021 $68,713 $119,536 $260,270
Cash and Cash Equivalents with Fiscal Agent 0 401 0 401
Accounts Receivable 4,766 0 0 4,766
Prepaids 546 0 0 546
Due from Other Governments 3,837 0 0 3,837
Assets Held for Resale 0 2,079,935 23,290 2,103,225
Capital Assets:
  Land and Construction in Progress 365,737 0 928,510 1,294,247
  Depreciable Capital Assets, Net 2,125,071 0 0 2,125,071

Total Assets $2,571,978 $2,149,049 $1,071,336 $5,792,363
Contiuned

SCIOTO COUNTY, OHIO
Notes to the Basic Financial Statements
For the Year Ended December 31, 2020

102

Scioto
County
Airport

Authority

Scioto County
Land

Reutilization
Corporation

Southern
Ohio
Port

Authority Total
Liabilities:
Accounts Payable $5,810 $0 $0 $5,810
Contracts Payable 25,945 0 0 25,945
Accrued Liabilities 0 46,673 0 46,673
Due to Grantors 0 39,264 0 39,264
Unearned Revenue 0 41,205 0 41,205

Total Liabilities 31,755 127,142 0 158,897

Deferred Inflows of Resources:
Pension 0 0 37,091 37,091
OPEB 0 0 24,070 24,070

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 0 0 61,161 61,161

Net Position:
Net Investment in Capital Assets 2,490,808 0 948,510 3,439,318
Unrestricted 49,415 2,021,907 61,665 2,132,987

Total Net Position $2,540,223 $2,021,907 $1,010,175 $5,572,305

CONDENSED COMPONENT UNIT STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

Scioto County
Airport

Authority

Scioto County
Land

Reutilization
Corporation

Southern
Ohio
Port

Authority Total

   Expenses: $582,050 $148,032 $520,399 $1,250,481

   Program Revenues:
   Charges for Services and Sales 232,813 0 0 232,813
   Operating Grants and Contributions 94,451 93,520 550,310 738,281
   Capital Grants and Contributions 580,850 0 128,107 708,957

Total Program Revenues 908,114 93,520 678,417 1,680,051

Interest 2 0 223 225
Rent 0 0 2,400 2,400
Miscellaneous 1,505 0 0 1,505

Total Revenues 909,621 93,520 681,040 1,684,181

Change in Net Position 327,571 (54,512) 160,641 433,700

Net Position at Beginning of Year - Restated 2,212,652 2,076,419 849,534 5,138,605

Net Position at End of Year $2,540,223 $2,021,907 $1,010,175 $5,572,305

103

This page intentionally left blank.

SCIOTO COUNTY, OHIO
Required Supplementary Information

Schedule of the County's Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability
Ohio Public Employees Retirement System - Traditional Plan

Last Seven Years (1)

2020 2019 2018

County's Proportion of the Net Pension
  Liability 0.14430031% 0.14956893% 0.15102596%

County's Proportionate Share of the Net
  Pension Liability $28,521,937 $40,963,900 $23,693,048

County's Covered Payroll $20,804,986 $19,636,845 $19,458,971

County's Proportionate Share of the Net
  Pension Liability as a Percentage